



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1516 of 2026

Sumit Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sushil Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Admit.
2. Summon the trial court record, if it has not already been summoned.
3. Learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit to the affidavit filed in support of the Bail Application.
4. List this case on 24.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 13, 2026

M.S. Ansari